506303247 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6349996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN SCRIMGEOUR	05/12/2020
JAMES MCLUSKY	05/12/2020
NICK FOLEY	05/11/2020
PETER KRULEVITCH	05/12/2020
JIMMY MOWER	05/12/2020
MICHAEL CANNAMELA	05/12/2020
KUI LIU	05/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	1125 TRENTON-HARBOURTON ROAD
City:	TITUSVILLE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29737586
Application Number:	29737591
Application Number:	29737602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-2812

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA

Address Line 2: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JPI5022USDPD1/ D2/ D3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN MIELE

PAIENI REEL: 054054 FRAME: 0274 506303247

SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Miele/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 17

source=JPI5022USDP RevisedExDECAsst Scrimgeour 10 12 20#page1.tif source=JPI5022USDP RevisedExDECAsst Scrimgeour 10 12 20#page2.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC Assignment JamesMcLusky Signed#page1.tif source=JPI5022USDP_CombinedDEC_Assignment_JamesMcLusky Signed#page2.tif source=JPI5022USDP_CombinedDEC_Assignment_NickFoley_Signed#page1.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC Assignment NickFoley Signed#page2.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC Assignment Krulevitch converted#page1.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC Assignment Krulevitch converted#page2.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC Assignment Krulevitch converted#page3.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC Assignment JimmyMower Signed#page1.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC_Assignment_JimmyMower_Signed#page2.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC Assignment Cannamela converted#page1.tif source=JPI5022USDP_CombinedDEC_Assignment_Cannamela_converted#page2.tif source=JPI5022USDP_CombinedDEC_Assignment_Cannamela_converted#page3.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC Assignment Liu converted#page1.tif source=JPI5022USDP CombinedDEC Assignment Liu converted#page2.tif source=JPI5022USDP_CombinedDEC_Assignment_Liu_converted#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054054 FRAME: 0275

8	Atton	ney Docket No.: <u>IPI5022USDP</u>
COMBINE	D DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	*
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSORY	FOR A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE	900 1 00 - 00 100 - 00
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of n	amed inventors)
		9999999999
Declaration	The United States application or PCT international ap number 29/627912 filed on November 30, 2017.	plication
As the below named inventor, I hereby d	lectare that:	8 8 8 8
The above-identified application ("Appli	ication") was made or authorized by me.	* *
I believe that I am the original inventor o	or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery	in the Application.
	ntents of the Application, including the claims, and I ack defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Ro	
	alse statement made in this declaration is punishable undenote for filings of this Application in the United States of	
Assignment		
1125 Tre	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. enton-Harbourton Road, Titusville, NJ 08560	* ;
	corporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
	ed the above-identified invention by previous assignmen US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and t	
or :		
For good and valuable consideration, assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assign	the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby as ment being made effective as of	sign and transfer and/or have
my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.		
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pa any reexamination of any of such applications,	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trad- stent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, and any patent term extensions or supplementary prote ments in connection with such applications as the Ass	or reissue applications thereof, ection certificates of any such
	Attory	ney Docket No.: JPI5022USDP
je Ba	l «	57 58

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignce or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignce may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reszamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute. any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

	12 May 2020
lan Scrimitgsour	Date

	Attorney Docket No.: <u>IPI5022USDP</u>
COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSORY FO	OR A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
\boxtimes	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/627912 filed on November 30, 2017.
Declaration	manda <u>zajozrata</u> mod on <u>movember so, zorr</u> .
As the below named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:
The above-identified application ("Applicat	ion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or a	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. on-Harbourton Road, Titusville, NJ 08560
	poration of the state or country of <u>USA</u> sinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nt being made effective as of:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inv States, European Patent Office and of all other cou such inventions or discoveries and all rights in a continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	he Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and entions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United antries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and t may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Paten any reexamination of any of such applications, an	th the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent at Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, d any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
	Attorney Docket No.: JPI5022USDP
	1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Splin			
0	12th	Мау	2020
James McLusky	Date		************

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

2

	Attorney Docket No.: <u>IPI5022USDP</u>
COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSORY FO	OR A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
\boxtimes	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/627912 filed on November 30, 2017.
Declaration	manda <u>zajozrata</u> mod on <u>movember so, zorr</u> .
As the below named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:
The above-identified application ("Applicat	ion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or a	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. on-Harbourton Road, Titusville, NJ 08560
	poration of the state or country of <u>USA</u> sinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nt being made effective as of:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inv States, European Patent Office and of all other cou such inventions or discoveries and all rights in a continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	he Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and entions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United antries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and t may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use or which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Paten any reexamination of any of such applications, an	th the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent at Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, d any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
	Attorney Docket No.: JPI5022USDP
	1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

11th May 2020

Nick Foley

2

COMBINE	D DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSORY	FOR A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
□ Declaration	The United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/627912</u> filed on <u>November 30, 2017</u> .
As the below named inventor, I hereby de	eclare that:
The above-identified application ("Appli	cation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor o	r an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	tents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	alse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment 1125 Trea	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. nton-Harbourton Road, Titusville, NJ 08560
	corporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> ereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	ed the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, t assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignre	he sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nent being made effective as of:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all is States, European Patent Office and of all other of such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent it supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	or the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ons, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use is for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pa any reexamination of any of such applications,	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent tent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

PATENT

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

Email: pkrul@its.jnj.com

PATENT PATENT REEL: 054054 FRAME: 0283

Combined DEC/Assignment - JPI5022USDP

Final Audit Report 2020-05-12

Created: 2020-05-12

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAADNkEAqR6ly4yobZu7K-7FR2Qavn2nl_f

"Combined DEC/Assignment - JPI5022USDP" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2020-05-12 5:05:42 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Peter Krulevitch (pkrul@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-05-12 5:07:01 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Peter Krulevitch (pkrul@its.jnj.com) 2020-05-12 10:06:00 PM GMT- IP address: 67.174.218.175
- Document e-signed by Peter Krulevitch (pkrul@its.jnj.com)
 Signature Date: 2020-05-12 10:06:31 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 67.174.218.175
- Signed document emailed to Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) and Peter Krulevitch (pkrul@its.jnj.com) 2020-05-12 10:06:31 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

	Attorney Docket No.: <u>IPI5022USDP</u>
COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSORY F	OR A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	,
	The United States application or PCT international application
	number 29/627912 filed on November 30, 2017.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:
The above-identified application ("Applica	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or a	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
1125 Trent	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. on-Harbourton Road, Titusville, NJ 08560
	poration of the state or country of <u>USA</u> einafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nt being made effective as of:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inv States, European Patent Office and of all other consuch inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United untries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and it may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would tent and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Pater any reexamination of any of such applications, ar	ith the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent at Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
	Attorney Docket No.: JPI5022USDP
	1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)		
	12 May 2020	
Jimmy Mower	Date	

2

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSORY	FOR A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE	
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),	
or		
□ □	The United States application or PCT international application number <u>29/627912</u> filed on <u>November 30, 2017</u> .	
As the below named inventor, I hereby de	eclare that:	
The above-identified application ("Application ("Application of the content of th	cation") was made or authorized by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or	r an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.	
	tents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of	
	lse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America.	
Assignment 1125 Trea	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. nton-Harbourton Road, Titusville, NJ 08560	
	orporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> ereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),	
	ed the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee JS Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:	
or		
For good and valuable consideration, the assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment	ne sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nent being made effective as of:	
the right to claim priority to the Application, all i States, European Patent Office and of all other c such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent tl supplementary protection certificates, reexaminati	r the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and niventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United ountries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all a such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and nat may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ons, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use a for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made.	
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patany reexamination of any of such applications,	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent tent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or	

1

PATENT

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

Signature: Michael Canname

Email: mcanname@its.jnj.com

PATENT PATENT

Combined DEC/Assignment - JPI5022USDP

Final Audit Report 2020-05-12

Created: 2020-05-12

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAApmrCQ_UldG3rAAYQz10wU9NdJV513PV8

"Combined DEC/Assignment - JPI5022USDP" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2020-05-12 5:05:42 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Michael Cannamela (mcanname@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-05-12 5:07:01 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Michael Cannamela (mcanname@its.jnj.com)
 2020-05-12 5:13:46 PM GMT- IP address: 98.109.73.168
- Document e-signed by Michael Cannamela (mcanname@its.jnj.com)

 Signature Date: 2020-05-12 5:14:06 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 98.109.73.168
- Signed document emailed to Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) and Michael Cannamela (mcanname@its.jnj.com)

 2020-05-12 5:14:06 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

COMBINE	D DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: GRIP ACCESSORY	FOR A MANUAL INJECTION DEVICE
This declaration and assignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors),
or	
□ Declaration	The United States application or PCT international application number 29/627912 filed on November 30, 2017.
As the below named inventor, I hereby de	eclare that:
The above-identified application ("Application ("Application of the content of th	cation") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor o	r an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	tents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
	lse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or oth for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment 1125 Trea	Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. nton-Harbourton Road, Titusville, NJ 08560
	orporation of the state or country of <u>USA</u> ereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),
	ed the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee JS Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, t assigned and transferred to Assignee, such assignment	he sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have nent being made effective as of:
the right to claim priority to the Application, all i States, European Patent Office and of all other c such inventions or discoveries and all rights in continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent the supplementary protection certificates, reexamination	r the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and niventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United ountries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all a such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and nat may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, ons, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use a for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ment and sale not been made.
Office, any other patent offices, and under the Parany reexamination of any of such applications,	with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent tent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such ments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or

1

PATENT

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

Email: kliu2@its.jnj.com

Combined DEC/Assignment - JPI5022USDP

Final Audit Report 2020-05-12

Created: 2020-05-12

By: Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAocJRERM7En9wawHcRc-gAhl6AhUH2Qlw

"Combined DEC/Assignment - JPI5022USDP" History

- Document created by Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2020-05-12 5:05:42 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Kui Liu (kliu2@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-05-12 5:07:02 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kui Liu (kliu2@its.jnj.com)
 2020-05-12 5:14:04 PM GMT- IP address: 71.198.117.71
- Document e-signed by Kui Liu (kliu2@its.jnj.com)
 Signature Date: 2020-05-12 5:14:56 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 71.198.117.71
- Signed document emailed to Kui Liu (kliu2@its.jnj.com) and Kristin Miele (kmiele@its.jnj.com) 2020-05-12 - 5:14:56 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 10/14/2020

PATENT